3 3 0 MAR 8 3 2004 2 RECORDA

03-08-2004



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 49657-469 PAL 102686429	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Moeller GmbH	Name: Terasaki Denki Sangyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	Address: 2-10, Hannan-cho 7-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Osaka, Japan
	-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 26, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,054,912
-	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached come is a true come
of the original document.	()
June of Ignation document.	$(\gamma \gamma \lambda)$
Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	March 3, 2004
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

03/05/2004 GTON11 00000029 500417 6054912 01 FQ:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moeller GmbH is joint owner, by Assignment recorded August 10, 1999, Reel 010163, Frame 0675, of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Inventors:

Shozo Kaneko et al.

Patent No.:

6,054,912

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

Issued:

April 25, 2000

WHEREAS, Terasaki Denki Sangyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 2-10, Hannan-cho 7-chome, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Moeller GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Terasaki Denki Sangyo Kabushiki Kaisha the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Terasaki Denki Sangyo Kabushiki Kaisha, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent is granted, or may be reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by Moeller GmbH had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made.

26.01.2004

Date:

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0715